

Misc-171-2022-R-223-2022

Order no.05

15/09/2023

Today is fixed for ex-parte argument.

Petitioner files hazirah along with a petition u/s 311 Cr.P.C.through Ld. Adv.

Praying for re-call the Protection Officer, Purba Bardhaman on the ground stated therein.

Hd. Perused. Considered.

Prayer is allowed.

Re-call the Protection Officer, Purba Bardhaman.

Fix 20/11/2023 for ex-parte argument and report.

D. Mukherjee
ACJM Court, Kalna