

Misc-171-2022-R-223-2022

Order no.10

01/04/2024

Regular P.O. is on leave. Ld. JM 2nd Court is in-charge.

Today is fixed for ex-parte hearing.

Both parties file hazirahs through Ld Advs separately.

None moves.

The case is adjourned for the ends of justice.

Fix 08/04/2024 for ex-parte hearing.

J.M 2nd Court, Kalna
I/C of ACJM, Kalna