

Misc-171-2022-R-223-2022

Order no.12

15/04/2024

Today is fixed for ex-parte hearing.

Petitioner is present by filing hazira through Ld. Adv.

Op files an adjournment petition which is not maintainable.

Evidence is closed.

Fix 29/04/2024 for ex-parte argument.

D. Mukherjee
ACJM Court, Kalna